## 504129970 12/08/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VICK ASMERIAN	11/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KLINKY, LLC
Street Address:	1200 ASHWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE B100
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D492574
Patent Number:	D502088

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chaggerty@noblesys.com

Correspondent Name: KLINKY, LLC

Address Line 1: 1200 ASHWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE B100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER S HAGGERTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher S Haggerty/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_for\_Patents#page1.tif

source=Exhibit\_A#page1.tif

PATENT 504129970 REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0668

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

State of CACIFORNIA)

County of Las Ancheles

WHEREAS, Vick Asmerian ("Seller"), whose address is 10200 Lilac Lane, Simi Valley, California 93063, did obtain the United States Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto (and collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Klinky, LLC ("Purchaser"), a Georgia limited liability corporation and having a principle place of business at 1200 Ashwood Parkway, Sulte B100, Atlanta, Georgia 30338, is desirous of acquiring said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Seller does hereby assign unto Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to such Patents.

DULY EXECUTED and delivered on November 18, 2016.

day of November, 2016, before me appeared Vick Asmerlan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Seller (himself).

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

**ERNEST R. STAR** COMM.#2114524 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jul 5, 2019

State of Catifornia, County of Los Angeles )

On NOVEMBERIP, 2016 before me, ERREST R. STAR

Notary Public, personally appeared VATCHE ASMERIAN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their algnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Edited - Klinky Patent Assignment 11 16 16

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0669

## EXHIBIT A

## intellectual Property Rights

- (A) Patents
  U.S. Patent No. D492,574
  U.S. Patent No. D502,088
- (B) Trademarks

Klinky	(U.S. Reg. No. 3,660,438)
<b>GlowKey</b>	(U.S. Reg. No. 4,130,051)
PelKey	(U.S. Reg. No. 4,164,482)
DrinKey	(U.S. Reg. No. 4,164,484)
HandvKev	(U.S. Reg. No. 4,164,493)

(C) Copyrights

All designs as shown in Attachment 1 to Exhibit A.

PATENT REEL: 040603 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016**